
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1940
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
KANYA SHIKSHA PARISAR SCHEME
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is yet to sanction grants amounting to rupees 60.18 lakh for the years 2009-10 and 2010-2011 for the Kanya Shiksha Parisar Scheme being run in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the pending grants are likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. SHASHI THAROOR )

(a)&(b): The Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development does not find any scheme named Kanya Shiksha Parisar being run in Madhya Pradesh. As such, the question of pending grants for the scheme does not arise.
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